OIPE			
	Attorney Docket No. 2072-00066		
orm PTO-1595	J.S. Department of Commerce		
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10261 lease record the attached original documents or copy is	85428		
Name of conveying party(ies): 3. 1- 54	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): 		
arcus Johannis van Gils arkku Paloheimo	INSTRUMENTARIUM CORP. Kuortaneenkatu 2		
rvi Yli-Hankala atti Veli Tapani Huiku	FIN-00670 Helsinki, FINLAND		
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Yes [X] No Nature of Conveyance:			
X] Assignment [] Merger] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
] Other			
xecution Date: <u>12/10/2003; 12/10/2003/ 12/10/2003</u> <u>12/10/2003; 12/10/2003</u>	<u>n</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application Application is	n, the execution date of the		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
0/614,749			
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [x] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$40.00		
aniel D. Fetterley	[x] Enclosed		
NDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	[] Authorized to charge to deposit		
00 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 lilwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	 Deposit account number: <u>01.2000</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 		
Statement and signature:			
o the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing in opy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Daniel D. Fetterley	Fitter 2/25/04		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments and document:7		
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	14749		
CERTIFICA	ATE OF MAILING		
reby certify that this correspondence is being deposit s mail in an envelope to: Director of the U.S. Patent a 0 on this <u>2544</u> day of February, 2004.	ted with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313		
Daniel D. Fetterley	20,323		
Name	Reg. No.		
Danul D. Fitterten	2/25/04		
Signature	Date		
	PATENT		

REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

. . . .

WHEREAS:

۵

Ilkka Korhonen of	Tietokuja 1, FIN-37560 LEMPÄÄLÄ, Finland
Marcus Johannis van Gils of	Ilmarinkatu 38 I 106, FIN-33500 TAMPERE, Finland
Markku Paloheimo of	KRATUK UTA D 7- Ankkkurinvarsi 3 B, FIN-02320 ESPOO, Finland
Arvi Yli-Hankala of	Kyläsepänkatu 19 As 3, FIN-33270 TAMPERE, Finland
Matti Veli Tapani Huiku of	Kaksoiskiventie 30 H, FIN-02650 ESPOO, Finland

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR(S), has (have) made a certain new and useful invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been made, said application being identified by:

Title A METHOD AND APPARATUS BASED ON COMBINATION OF PHYSIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS FOR ASSESSMENT OF ANALGESIA DURING ANESTHESIA OR SEDATION

 Serial No.
 10/614,749

 Filing Date
 7 July 2003

is about to be made, said application being identified by

Title _____

Date of Execution _____

Attorney Docket No. 2072-00066

. . .

WHEREAS:

INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION
(Name of Assignee)

Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki, FINLAND

1

 [] Limited Liability Company or [X] Corporation - organized and existing under the laws of ______ Finland ______
 [] Individual or Sole Proprietor [] Partnership;

hereinafter called ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application, or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants (covenant) that he (they) has (have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and has (have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEE, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0833

And, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants (covenant) that he (they) will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

a . .

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes (authorize) the ASSIGNEE or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number of the application referred to above.

Executed and delivered this 10 day of December, 2003.

Inventor 1_	Mar	<u> </u>		
Inventor 24	-ty	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\	
Inventor 3	Pro-	2		
Inventor 4_	it	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	S-rS	<u> </u>
Inventor 5_	Mà	th	the	ite

Personally appeared before me this ______ day of ______, 2002, ______, to me known to be the persons(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Person authorized to administer oaths

Diplomatic or Consular Officer of the United States

RECORDED: 03/01/2004